FORM SFEC-126: FILED
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAIE ,
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1. éé)mw 16 AM 0: 1]

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) SANERANCISS
Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s)HERICS COMMISSiaN

Edwin M. Lee Mayor

By

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor: BRIDGE-Potrero Community Associates, LL.C

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary

Cynthia Parker, President

D. Valentine, VP/CFO

Susan Johnson, VP/Secretary
Kim McKay, VP

Rebecca Hlebasko, VP

Tom Early, VP
Contractor address: -all Francisco, CA 94105
Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract: $1,446,165 (additional

predevelopment loan funds)

/ /‘3/}@/174

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:
This is an amendment to the original predevelopment HOPE SF Loan for Rebuild Potrero. These funds will increase the

original HOPE SF Loan by $1,446,165 for a total loan amount of $5,408,965. Rebuild Potrero will rebuild and redesign 38
acres of public housing, increasing the number of affordable housing units from 606 to over 1,000 units. These additional
predevelopment funds will be used for the project environmental reviews, land use entitlements, financial feasibility analysis,
tentative mapping and infrastructure design and phasing.

Comments:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
“ﬁ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form

[J a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves
Print Name of Board

[0 the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone mumber:
Georgia Martin — Mayor’s Office of Housing ( 415)701-5535

Address: 1 South Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94103 E-mail: georgia.martin@sfgov.org




/ /f% li)ﬂ/;/

Signature of City Elective Officer (if supmyjited by City elective officer) Date Sibned ~ 7
L
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed

SAALL FORMS\2008\Form SFEC-126 Contractors doing business with the City 11.08.doc






